Chua:

We  are  happy to  notify  you  that your  bid  dated  November 29,  2021  for the  Supply  and
Delivery of Construction Materials for VSU Villaba is hereby accepted.  See attached file
for the details of your award.

The total contract price is Sixty-Four Thousand Fifty-Five Pesos (Php 64,055.00) only. as
found in your technical and financial proposals.

You  are  hereby  required  to formally  enter  into  contract with  us  and  provide within ten  (10)
working  days  the  performance  security  in  the  form  stipulated  in  the  Bidding  Documents.